In this category the main players are the bottom trawlers, generally up to 30 m LOA. In the last ten (10) 
years a significant increase in fishing capacity was observed, mainly due to the importation of additional 
vessels. Presently, this sector comprises around one hundred and seven (107) active vessels, contributing to an 
estimated annual catch of nearly 20,000 mt. Some of the vessels currently operating are in very poor state of 
maintenance. It is anticipated that the vessels in a very poor state will be removed from the fisheries register